North East: Lead Contact. The North East locality covers Craigentinny/Duddingston, Leith, Leith Walk and Portobello/Craigmillar Wards
	Evelyn Kilmurry 
Acting North East Locality Manager
evelyn.kilmurry@edinburgh.gov.uk  /
0131 529 7894

Partnership & Information 
David Hayden
Partnership and Information Manager
David.hayden@edinburgh.gov.uk
0131 4695604

Mary Dunbar
Partnership and Information Manager
mary.dunbar@edinburgh.gov.uk
0131 5294415

Portobello and Craigmillar Neighbourhood Partnership
Graham Rowan
Partnership Development Officer
Graham.rowan@edinburgh.gov.uk
0131 5296374

Leith Neighbourhood Partnership
Loraine Duckworth
Partnership Development Officer
Loraine.duckworth@edinburgh.gov.uk
0131 5297403

Craigentinny and Duddingston Neighbourhood Partnership
Rory McLeod
Partnership Development Officer
Rory.mcleod@edinburgh.gov.uk
0131 5296395

George MacKenzie
Library Development Officer
George.mackenzie@edinburgh.gov.uk
0131 5295114
	Housing
Libby Strong		
Housing Operations Manager
libby.strong@edinburgh.gov.uk
0131 5296185

Portobello and Craigmillar
Jenifer Lavery
Housing Team Leader
Jenifer.lavery@edinburgh.gov.uk
0131 5293788

Craigentinny and Duddingston
Scott Lyall
Housing Team Leader
Scott.lyall@edinburgh.gov.uk
0131 4693390

Leith
Karen McKay
Housing Team Leader
Karen.mckay@edinburgh.gov.uk
0131 5296183

Leith
Tam Welsh
Housing Team Leader
Tam.welsh@edinburgh.gov.uk
0131 5296184

Mark McHale
Concierge Team Leader
Mark.mchale@edinburgh.gov.uk
0131 6614566

Steven Cormack
Concierge Team Leader
Steven.cormack@edinburgh.gov.uk
0131 5534805
	Transport & Environment
Darren Ryan
Transport & Environmental Manager
Darren.ryan@edinburgh.gov.uk
0131 5293750

Melissa Campbell
Locality Waste and Cleansing Officer
Melissa.campbell@edinburgh.gov.uk
07860 593262

Michelle Hood
Environmental Warden Team Leader
Michelle.hood@edinburgh.gov.uk
0131 5296389

Alec Hope
Senior Transport Team Leader
Alec.hope@edinburgh.gov.uk
0131 5296609

Scott Thomson
Parks and Greenspace Officer
Scott.thomson@edinburgh.gov.uk
0131 5293481

Family & Household Support
Scott Watson (In post after 13/03/17)
Family & Household Support Manager
scott.watson@edinburgh.gov.uk
0131 5293579

Ross Neill
Family and Household Support Team Leader
Ross.neill@edinburgh.gov.uk
0131 5297137
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